

COUNTY OF NORTHAMPTON

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE

NORTHAMPTON COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER 669 WASHINGTON STREET EASTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18042

Phone: 610-829-6250 Fax: 610-559-3722 Email: <u>BWaylen@norcopa.gov</u>

November 7, 2023

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Brittney Waylen

610-829-6250

bwaylen@norcopa.gov

WHO: Northampton County Elections Office

WHAT: Update on November 7th Municipal Election

WHEN: Tuesday, November 7, 2023

Northampton County Elections Office reports an issue with the recording of votes only for the races for retention to the Pennsylvania Superior Court, affecting Judge Jack Panella and Judge Victor P. Stabile.

It appears that when a voter selects a "Yes" or a "No" for one of the candidates for retention to the Pennsylvania Superior Court, the selection is recorded on the paper ballot and on the machine for the other candidate.

The issue is limited to the retention of Superior Court Judges, and is only an issue when recording the votes for when a voter selected a "Yes" for one candidate and a "No" for another candidate.

The Elections Division of the County of Northampton notified all poll workers by text message that they are to instruct voters before the voter enters the voting booth that there is an issue with the recording of their vote for the candidates for retention to the Pennsylvania Superior Court, that the paper receipt will record their selection for retention to the Pennsylvania Superior Court one candidate to the other candidate.